SHARDA UNIVERSITY

32, 34, Knowledge Park-111, Greater Noida-201310 (U.P.)

School of Nursing Science And Research

Academic Calendar for Academic Year - 2022-23

Annual Pattern — B.Sc.(N) 3™, 4" Year, Post Basic B.Sc. (N) 2" year and M.Sc. (N) 2" Year Programmes

Description (s) Date (s) & Day (s) Week Remarks
30 June, 2023 | Last Date for Payment of Annual- B.Sc.(N) 3, 4% Year, Post Basic 30 June Thu
B.Sc.(N) 2™ year and M.Sc.(N) 2™ Year
22 Aug - 28 Aug | Online Registration — B.Sc.(N) 3@"’ Year, Post Basic B.Sc.(N) 22 Aug -24 Aug Mon-Wed 1
2™ year and M.Se.(N) 2™ Year
Commencement of Classes - B.Sc.(N) 3%, 4™ Year, Post Basic 25 Aug Thu
B.Sc.(N) 2" year and M.Sc.(N) 2™ Year
Instructional Days 25 Aug-27 Aug Thu -Sat
29 Aug—-04 Sep | Instructional Days 29 Aug - 03 Sep Mon -Sat 2
05 Sep—11 Sep | Instructional Days 05 Sep - 10 Sep Mon - Sat 3
12 Sep - 18 Sep | Instructional Days 12 Sep - 17 Sep Mon - Sat 3
19 Sep - 25 Sep | Instructional Days 19 Sep - 24 Sep Mon - Sat 5
26 Sep-02 Oct | Instructional Days 26 Sep - 01 Oct Mon - Sat 6
Holiday - Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02 Oct Sun
03 Oct—09 Oct | Instructional Days 03 Oct - 08 Oct Mon — Sat 7
Holiday ~ Dussehra 05 Oct Wed
Holiday — Milad-Un-Nabi 09 Oct Sun
10 Oct - 16 Oct | Instructional Days 10 Oct - 15 Oct Mon - Sat 8
17 Oct—23 Oct | Instructional Days 17 Oct - 22 Oct Mon - Sat 9
24 Oct-30Oct | Holiday — Deepawali 24 Oct - 25 Oct Mon - Tue 10
Holiday — Bhai Dooj 26-Oct Wed
Instructional Days 27 Oct - 29 Oct Thu -Sat
31 Oct- 06 Nov | Instructional Days 31 Oct - 05 Nov Mon - Sat 11
07 Nov— 13 Nov | Instructional Days 07 Nov - 12 Nov Mon - Sat 12
Holiday — Guru Nanak’s Birthday 08 Nov Tue
14 Nov - 20 Nov | Instructional Days 14 Nov - 19 Nov Mon - Sat 13
Convocation 18 Nov Fri
21 Nov - 27 Nov | Instructional Days 21 Nov - 26 Nov Mon - Sat 14
28 Nov - 04 Dec | Instructional Days 28 Nov - 03 Dec Mon - Sat 15
05 Dec — 11 Dec | Instructional Days 05 Dec — 10 Dec Mon - Sat 16
Instructional Days
12 Dec — 18 Dec. 1 rmative Feedback on Teaching Leaming Process il Dol Tl
19 Dec — 25 Dec | Instructional Days 19 Dec - 24 Dec Mon - Sat 18
Holiday — Christmas 25-Dec Sun
26 Dec — 01 Jan | Winter Vacation 26 Dec - 31 Dec Mon - Sat 19
Last Date for Payment of Even Semester Tuition fee 31-Dec Sat
Jan 01 2023 Holiday — New Year's Day 01 Jan Sun
02 Jan-08 Jan | Instructional days 02 Jan - 07 Jan Mon - Sat 20
09Jan—15Jan | 1" Sessional Examination 09 Jan-04 Jan Mon - Sat 21
16 Jan—22 Jan | Instructional days 16 Jan - 21 Jan Mon - Sat 22
23 Jan-29 Jan | Instructional Days 23 Jan - 28 Jan Mon - Sat 23
Republic Day 26 Jan Thu
30 Jan - 05 Feb | Instructional Days 30 Jan - 04 Feb Mon - Sat 24
06 Feb — 12 Feb | Instructional Days 06 Feb - 11 Feb Mon - Sat 25
13 Feb— 19 Feb | Instructional Days 13 Feb - 17 Feb Mon - Fri 26
Supplementary Examination (University) for B.Sc.(N), Post Basic
B.Sc.(N), and M.Sc.(N)
Holiday- Maha Shivratri 18-Feb Sat
20 Feb—26 Feb | Instructional Days 20 Feb - 25 Feb Mon - Sat 27
Supplementary Examination (University) for B.Sc.(N), Post Basic
B.Sc.(N), and M.Sc.(N)
27 Feb - 05 Mar | Instructional Days 27 Feb - 04 Mar Mon - Sat 28
Online Formative Feedback on Teaching Learning Process
Annual Cultural Fest — Chorus 02 Mar - 04 Mar Thu - Sat
06 Mar - 12 Mar | Instructional Days 06 Mar - 11 Mar Mon - Sat 29
Holiday- Holi 08 Mar Wed
13 Mar - 19 Mar | Instructional Days 13 Mar - 18 Mar Mon - Sat 30
20 Mar - 26 Mar | Instructional Days 20 Mar - 25 Mar Mon - Sat il
27 Mar - 02 Apr | Instructional Days 27 Mar - 01 Apr Mon - Sat 32
Holiday -~ Ram Navami 30 Mar Thu
03 Apr—09 Apr | Instructional Days 03 Apr-08 Apr Mon - Sat 33
Holiday- Mahavir Jayanti 04 Apr Tue 3
Hloliday — Good Friday 07 Apr Fr \{'-a,__
10 Apr— 16 Apr | Instructional Days 10 Apr- 15 Apr Mon - Sat 34
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Holiday- Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14 Apr Fri
17 Apr—23 Apr | Instructional Days 17 Apr - 21 Apr Mon - Fri 35
Holiday — Id-ul — Fitr - 22 Apr Sat
24 Apr—30 Apr | Instructional Days 24 Apr-29 Apr Mon - Sat 36
01 May — 07 May | Instructional Days 01 May - 06 May Mon - Sat 37
Holiday — Buddha Purnima 05 May Fri

08 May — 14 May

Instructional Days

08 May — 13 May

Mon - Sat 38

15 May - 21 May

Instructional Days

15 May — 20 May

Mon - Sat 39

22 May - 28 May | Instructional Days 22 May - 27 May Mon - Sat 40
29 May - 04 June | 2™ Sessional Examination 29 May - 03 June Mon - Sat 41
05 June — 11 June | Summer Vacation 05 June — 10 June Mon - Sat 42
12 June — 18 June | Summer Vacation 12 June — 17 June Mon - Sat 43
19 June — 25 June | Instructional Day 19 June — 24 June Mon - Sat 44

26 June- 02 July

Instructional Day

26 June— 01 July

Mon - Sat 45

03 July-09 July

Instructional Day

03 July- 08 July

Mon - Sat 46

10 July — 16 July

Instructional Day

Online Summative Feedback

10 July — 15 July

Mon-Sat 47

17 July — 23 July

Instructional Day

17 July — 22 July

Mon - Sat 48

24 July = 30 July | Instructional Day 24 July — 29 July Mon - Sat 49
Declaration of List of Debarred Students 28 July Fri
Last Instructional Day 29 July Sat
31 July—06 Aug | Preparatory Leave 31 July- 05 Aug Mon - Sat 50
07 Aug- 13 Aug | Final University Examination 07 Aug- 12 Aug Mon - Sat 51
14 Aug-20 Aug | Final University Examination 14 Aug-19 Aug Mon - Sat 52
Holiday-Independence Day 15 Aug Tue
21 Aug-27 Aug | Online Registralion. for Academic Year 2023-2024 21 Aug-26 Aug Mon - Sat
Last date of evaluation 26 Aug Sat
Declaration of Annual University Examination Result 05 Sep Tue
Issuance of Degree to Eligible International Students 23 Oct Mon
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